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201909060003
29670

09/06/2019
03:13:43

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS JIMENEZ
NORMA M
FLORES

Sec:28
Twn:20S
Rng:4W Qt:N
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201911220004
35530

11/22/2019
12:46:50

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WALKER
FRED A

Sec:7 Twn:22S
Rng:2E
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201912090004
53400

12/09/2019
10:46:54

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee CORRECTIVE
DEEDS

WALKER
FRED A

Instr
#:20191122000
435530

Sec:7 Twn:22S
Rng:2E Qt:E
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

202001080000
12030

01/08/2020
03:26:52

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

4 6 Instr
#:20191108000
416740

Lot#:21 Blk:3
Book:4 Pg:6
Sub:WILLMON
T GARDENS

202001310000
42660

01/31/2020
03:32:39

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

REVERSE
MORTGAGE
SOLUTIONS
INC

Instr
#:20130226000
081620

Sec:16
Twn:19S
Rng:2W Qt:NW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

202002030000
43630

02/03/2020
10:26:43

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BERRY RIDGE
EVAN

Other:SEE
INST

202003020000
80670

03/02/2020
09:31:34

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MARTIN GINA Other:SEE
INST

202005180001
95290

05/18/2020
10:20:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS CONREX ML
SMA 2019 01
OPERATING
COMPANY
LLC

4 6 Lot#:21 Blk:3
Book:4 Pg:6
Sub:WILLMON
T GARDENS

202007090002
83790

07/09/2020
08:51:58

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS RUTLEDGE
ANGIE

0 0 Sec:7 Twn:22S
Rng:2E Qt:E
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

202007270003
12320

07/27/2020
08:43:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE THOMASTON
CODY

3 56 Lot#:18 Book:3
Pg:56
Sub:MULLINS
ADDITION TO
HELENA

202008240003
68980

08/24/2020
03:39:35

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MCCULLOUG
H DALE E

Other:SEE
INST



202009080003
99520

09/08/2020
02:21:55

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE ANDERSON
MARK L

Lot#:18 Blk:266
Sub:DUNSTAN
S MAP OF
CALERA

202010090004
58570

10/09/2020
09:07:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MONEY
SOURCE INC

Other:SEE
INST

202012010005
46450

12/01/2020
09:44:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE GRANGER
RICHARD B

Other:SEE
INST

202012090005
64070

12/09/2020
01:29:09

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS PEACOCK
JOANN D

4 28 Lot#:3 Book:4
Pg:28
Sub:BENSONS
CAMP

202012070005
57140

12/07/2020
08:26:09

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MCDANIEL
PATRICIA
JANE

Other:SEE
INST

202012210005
83240

12/21/2020
07:55:14

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MORGAN
CHRISTOPHE
R

0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202101260000
41540

01/26/2021
09:53:42

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BERRY
FERNANDO

Other:SEE
INST

202101290000
50390

01/29/2021
02:59:29

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS SAUCEDO
CORPUS
ALEJANDRA

Other:SEE
INST

202104080001
76930

04/08/2021
11:44:01

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE ADAMS
STACY WADE

16 121 Lot#:16
Book:16
Pg:121
Sub:LAKE
HEATHER
ESTATES
GIVIANPOUR
ADDITION TO
INVERNESS

202104120001
80430

04/12/2021
09:02:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE TONNESSEN
THOMAS

0 0 Sec:16
Twn:21S
Rng:3W Qt:NE
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

202104070001
73450

04/07/2021
09:00:23

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE CARSON
CAROL

0 0 Sec:33
Twn:19S
Rng:1E Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

202105250002
55070

05/25/2021
11:09:19

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BOOTH
SUSAN D

Lot#:4 Blk:267
Sub:DUNSTAN
S MAP OF THE
TOWN OF
CALERA



202106250003
09010

06/25/2021
09:24:28

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE JONES
JUSTIN A

0 0 Lot#:2 Blk:96
Sub:DUNSTAN
S MAP OF
CALERA

202106250003
10440

06/25/2021
02:19:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE JEMISON
STEVEN G

0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202106300003
16930

06/30/2021
12:05:22

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE NICHOLS
BRIAN L

6 40 Instr
#:20090514000
181970

Lot#:27 Book:6
Pg:40
Sub:KINGWOO
D

202107160003
45380

07/16/2021
08:17:29

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HORTON
VICKI V

0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202107130003
38980

07/13/2021
08:56:33

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HODGES M
FRANCES
FOWLER

3 119 Lot#:16 Blk:54
Book:3 Pg:119
Sub:RUSSELL
R HETZ
PROPERTY
RE SURVEY

202108030003
73480

08/03/2021
08:59:18

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS JOHNSON
CARRIE

4 28 Lot#:3 Book:4
Pg:28
Sub:BENSONS
CAMP
Other:SEE
INST

202108120003
92440

08/12/2021
09:05:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE JONES
TIKISHA K

Instr
#:20060509000
217610

Lot#:14 Blk:61
Sub:DUNSTAN
S MAP OF THE
TOWN OF
CALERA
ALABAMA


