Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Legal Seq= 2;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201909060003 29670	09/06/2019 03:13:43	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	JIMENEZ NORMA M FLORES						Sec:28 Twn:20S Rng:4W Qt:N BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201911220004 35530	11/22/2019 12:46:50	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WALKER FRED A						Sec:7 Twn:22S Rng:2E BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201912090004 53400	12/09/2019 10:46:54	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	CORRECTIVE DEEDS	WALKER FRED A					Instr #:20191122000 435530	Sec:7 Twn:22S Rng:2E Qt:E BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
202001080000 12030	01/08/2020 03:26:52	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			4	6	Instr #:20191108000 416740	Lot#:21 Blk:3 Book:4 Pg:6 Sub:WILLMON T GARDENS
202001310000 42660	01/31/2020 03:32:39	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS INC					Instr #:20130226000 081620	Sec:16 Twn:19S Rng:2W Qt:NW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
202002030000 43630	02/03/2020 10:26:43	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BERRY RIDGE EVAN						Other:SEE INST
202003020000 80670	03/02/2020 09:31:34	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MARTIN GINA						Other:SEE INST
202005180001 95290	05/18/2020 10:20:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	CONREX ML SMA 2019 01 OPERATING COMPANY LLC			4	6		Lot#:21 Blk:3 Book:4 Pg:6 Sub:WILLMON T GARDENS
202007090002 83790	07/09/2020 08:51:58	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	RUTLEDGE ANGIE			0	0		Sec:7 Twn:22S Rng:2E Qt:E BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
202007270003 12320	07/27/2020 08:43:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	THOMASTON CODY			3	56		Lot#:18 Book:3 Pg:56 Sub:MULLINS ADDITION TO HELENA
202008240003 68980	08/24/2020 03:39:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MCCULLOUG H DALE E						Other:SEE INST

202009080003 99520	09/08/2020 02:21:55	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ANDERSON MARK L				Lot#:18 Blk:266 Sub:DUNSTAN S MAP OF CALERA
202010090004 58570	10/09/2020 09:07:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MONEY SOURCE INC				Other:SEE INST
202012010005 46450	12/01/2020 09:44:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GRANGER RICHARD B				Other:SEE INST
202012090005 64070	12/09/2020 01:29:09	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	PEACOCK JOANN D		4	28	Lot#:3 Book:4 Pg:28 Sub:BENSONS CAMP
202012070005 57140	12/07/2020 08:26:09	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MCDANIEL PATRICIA JANE				Other:SEE INST
202012210005 83240	12/21/2020 07:55:14	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MORGAN CHRISTOPHE R		0	0	Other:SEE INST
202101260000 41540	01/26/2021 09:53:42	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BERRY FERNANDO				Other:SEE INST
202101290000 50390	01/29/2021 02:59:29	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	SAUCEDO CORPUS ALEJANDRA				Other:SEE INST
202104080001 76930	04/08/2021 11:44:01	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ADAMS STACY WADE		16	121	Lot#:16 Book:16 Pg:121 Sub:LAKE HEATHER ESTATES GIVIANPOUR ADDITION TO INVERNESS
202104120001 80430	04/12/2021 09:02:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TONNESSEN THOMAS		0	0	Sec:16 Twn:21S Rng:3W Qt:NE BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
202104070001 73450	04/07/2021 09:00:23	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CARSON CAROL		0	0	Sec:33 Twn:19S Rng:1E Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
202105250002 55070	05/25/2021 11:09:19	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BOOTH SUSAN D				Lot#:4 Blk:267 Sub:DUNSTAN S MAP OF THE TOWN OF CALERA

202106250003 09010	06/25/2021 09:24:28	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JONES JUSTIN A		0	0		Lot#:2 Blk:96 Sub:DUNSTAN S MAP OF CALERA
202106250003 10440	06/25/2021 02:19:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JEMISON STEVEN G		0	0		Other:SEE INST
202106300003 16930	06/30/2021 12:05:22	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NICHOLS BRIAN L		6	40	Instr #:20090514000 181970	Lot#:27 Book:6 Pg:40 Sub:KINGWOO D
202107160003 45380	07/16/2021 08:17:29	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HORTON VICKI V		0	0		Other:SEE INST
202107130003 38980	07/13/2021 08:56:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HODGES M FRANCES FOWLER		3	119		Lot#:16 Blk:54 Book:3 Pg:119 Sub:RUSSELL R HETZ PROPERTY RE SURVEY
202108030003 73480	08/03/2021 08:59:18	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	JOHNSON CARRIE		4	28		Lot#:3 Book:4 Pg:28 Sub:BENSONS CAMP Other:SEE INST
202108120003 92440	08/12/2021 09:05:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JONES TIKISHA K				Instr #:20060509000 217610	Lot#:14 Blk:61 Sub:DUNSTAN S MAP OF THE TOWN OF CALERA ALABAMA